\ MATHESON

The Gas Professionals

January 13, 2026

ATTN: City of Edgewater Environmental Services
SUBJECT: Price Adjustment Request: Renewal Option Year of Contract ITB 23-ES-07

Dear Bob Polizzi and Pat Drosten,
Matheson has received your request to exercise optional renewal year, effective April 15, 2026 — April 14, 2027.

Per the subject contract, price adjustment request are allowed with supporting PPI data. To support this request, please
see the PPI table and notes below. This PPl is specific to Industrial Gas Manufacturing — Carbon Dioxide.

* U.S. BUREAU OF LABOR STATISTICS

HOME ¥~ SUBJECTS ¥ IS GINERE PUBLICATIONS ~ ECONOMIC RELEASES ~ CLASSROOM v~ BETA ¥

Databases, Tables & Calculators by Subject

Change Output Dptions: From: | 2023w To: 2025w @
nclude graphs | inclute annual aveages More Earmotting Qpuens s

Data extracted one lanuary 13, 2026 (5:32:41 PM
PFI Commodity Data

Series d: WPLDG 0302

Mot Seasenally Adjusted

Serfes Title: PPl Commadity data for Chemicals and allied products-Coron dioxide, not seasonally adjusted
Graup: Cherucais and alliec praducts

Item: Carbon dicxece

Base Date: 198200

Download: [ xiss

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nav Dec
2023 525387 521579 518874 527449 541982 541986 553738  S46585 531796 53 786 531715 530.562
2024 542 127 556308 5531873 553960 SEREI6 572499 575113 596660 536,155 585236 588983 SR2.629
2028 501483 585132 581121 GO8463 505330 602.199(P) 414 273(P) G14.75T(P] 614 GO4(P)

P Mreliminary. All indeses are subject to monthly revisions ap to fouw months after asiginal publication

¢ PPl =595.339 (May 2025, latest index published at time of this request)
e« PPl=568.916 (May 2024, index for comparable manth one-year prior)
¢ Index Point Change = 26.423

¢ Percent Change = 4.6%



\ MATHESON

The Gas Professionals

Based on the supporting data, Matheson is requesting a 4.6% price increase. This adjustment would increase the current
price from $498/TN ($0.249/Ib.) to new price $520.90 ($0.2605/Ib.) If approved, the new price would become effective:
April 15, 2026 — April 14, 2027.

Please advise at your earliest if this adjustment is acceptable.

Thank you in advance for your consideration. We greatly appreciate your business and are hopeful that we are able to
continue our business partnership together. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Regards,

Jon Owen

MATHESON

Cell: (214) 604-9563
jowen@mathesongas.com




